Please call the Town office at 315-562-3400 if you are interested in a position on the Zoning 
Board.  We need younger people to step up and this is a good place to start.  

A motion was made by Councilor Robillard and seconded by Councilor Webb to accept Continental 
Construction LLC’s bid of fifty-six thousand four hundred seventy-eight dollars and zero cents ($56,478.00) 
for construction of the outdoor  open pavilion located near the playground on Town Barn Drive.  Adopted:  
Ayes  3  Robillard, Webb & Lennox  Nays  1  Hurley 

A motion was made by Councilor Robillard and seconded by Councilor Webb to approve Budget